

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 723/2023

Nahar Industrial Enterprises Limited

----Appellant

Versus

Pankaj Poddar,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Achintya Kaushik
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Prahlad Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

04/01/2024

With the consent of parties, let the matter be referred to Mediation Cell.

Parties are directed to appear before Mediation Cell on 23.01.2024.

Mediation Cell is directed to submit its report on 16.02.2024.

Let the matter be listed on 16.02.2024.

In the meanwhile, record be called for.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J