

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 723/2023

Nahar Industrial Enterprises Limited

----Appellant

Versus

Pankaj Poddar,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Achintya Kaushik
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ram Prasad Sharma for Mr. Prahlad Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

19/02/2024

Admit.

Since the respondents are duly represented by their counsel,
notice need not to be issued to them.

Let the matter be listed on 04.04.2024.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J