

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Misc. Stay Application No.2630/2023

in

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 723/2023

Nahar Industrial Enterprises Limited

-----Appellant

Versus

Pankaj Poddar,

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                            |
|-------------------|---|----------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | Mr. Achintya Kaushik, Adv. |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Prahlad Sharma, Adv.   |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI**  
**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA**

**Order**

**04/04/2024**

Heard on stay application.

The present is a money decree with regard to goods supplied by the respondent.

We do not find any force in the stay application and the same is accordingly, dismissed.

List the matter for hearing on 29.07.2024.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J