

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Regular First Appeal No. 723/2023

Nahar Industrial Enterprises Limited

----Appellant

Versus

Pankaj Poddar,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Achintya Kaushik
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Prahlad Sharma Mr. Lakhan Sharma

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

07/05/2026

Heard.

The appeal is already admitted.

Call for the record

In the meanwhile, the appellant shall deposit the decretal amount within a period of eight weeks and the same may be allowed to be released to the respondent subject to submitting a solvent security of the like amount with the stipulation that if the appeal is allowed, the amount shall be returned along with interest.

Second stay application stands disposed of.

Early hearing application (IA No.1/2026) also stand disposed of.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ